ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS ALLIANCE FIRE STATION

Notice is hereby given that the Madison County Board of Supervisors will receive sealed bids until 2:00 PM on Thursday, November 3, 2022, and then publicly opened and read aloud. Single stipulated sum bids will be received for all work required by the contract documents in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

- 1. Electronic bids will be received until 2:00 PM on Thursday, November 3, 2022, and may be submitted through the website http://www.madison-co.com/bids as a PDF file. Each bidder submitting a bid electronically as a PDF file shall include its Certificate of Responsibility Number as part of its PDF electronic bid submittal. Any electronic PDF bid that does not include the bidder's Certificate of Responsibility Number shall not be considered.
- 2. Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 PM. on Thursday November 3, 2022, at the Madison County Chancery Clerk's Office, Rooms 225-228,125 West North Street, Canton, MS 39046. All sealed bids submitted to Chancery Clerk's office shall be marked on the outside face of the envelope "Bid: Madison County Park Restrooms" and shall have the bidder's Certificate of Responsibility Number written on the outside of the envelope. The envelope shall also list the bidders Company Name and Company Address. If any envelope is not so marked, said bid shall not be opened or considered.

Contract Documents consisting of Plans and Specifications Entitled:

Alliance Fire Station Canton, Mississippi

Project Number: 22019

A new fire station with two (2) apparatus bays and support space for full-time fire station staff including a partial mezzanine to support storage and work-out area, a residential-style kitchen, a dining area, a dayroom, offices and sleeping rooms for six and locker facilities to be located on new development near new distribution facility. The new station will have a preengineered metal frame and brick exterior and other Work indicated in the Contract Documents.

A Pre-Bid Conference will be conducted at 10 AM on the 25th day of October 2022 in the Board of Supervisors Board Room located at the Madison County Administrative Services Complex, 125 West North Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046. All prospective bidders are encouraged to attend.

Plans and specifications may be obtained from the Architect, Dale Partners Architects P.A., at the following link http://www.dalepartners.com/bidding or direct purchase from participating plan rooms, or by

- 1. Downloading a copy from Madison County's website at http://www.madison-co.com/bids
- 2. Emailing a request to kesha.jackson@madison-co.com

A Bid Security in the amount of 5 percent of the total maximum bid amount is required. The Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any and all bids.

Bidders must be properly licensed under the laws governing their respective trades and be able to obtain insurance and bonds required for the Work. A Performance Bond, separate Labor and Material Payment Bond, and Insurance in a form acceptable to Owner will be required of the successful Bidder.

Contact for general questions, emails, etc. - biddinginfo@dalepartners.com

Publish: October 6, 2022, and October 13, 2022 Madison County Journal This Page Intentionally Left Blank